



Earn \$60 by completing a Notification of Pregnancy!



To improve birth outcomes for Indiana Medicaid pregnant members, the Indiana Family & Social Services Administration (FSSA) has created a simple online Notification of Pregnancy (NOP) form to facilitate communication between providers and managed care entities (MCEs) to identify risk factors in the earliest stages of pregnancy. Pregnant Healthy Indiana Plan (HIP) or Hoosier Healthwise (HHW) members should have a NOP completed at diagnosis of pregnancy.

Completing the NOP is Easy!

- Visit the Indiana Provider Healthcare Portal at <https://portal.indianamedicaid.com> to complete the form
- Patient must be less than 30 weeks gestation at time of the office visit during which the NOP is completed
- The NOP must be submitted within five calendar days from the date of the office visit
- Members must be enrolled with an MCE

To encourage completion of the NOP, CareSource providers may be eligible for a \$60 reimbursement for one submitted NOP per eligible member, per pregnancy. CareSource will increase reimbursement to \$70 for NOPs submitted in the first trimester. In addition to submitting the NOP on the portal, remember to submit a claim for reimbursement.

Reimbursement: For date(s) of service (DOS) on or after Jan. 1, 2023, providers must bill NOP claims using procedure code **G9997** with modifier **TH**.

This code is typically billed for this service and subject to change. Billing this code does not guarantee payment.

CareSource Mom & Baby Beginnings Care Management – Wrap-Around Support Patients Deserve!

Once the NOP is submitted, our Mom and Baby Beginnings (MBB) care management team can support providers and members with care coordination conducted by specially trained registered nurses, social workers, and community health workers. Members identified early in pregnancy have a greater opportunity for engagement in unique CareSource programs and incentives that promote healthy behaviors such as early and consistent prenatal and postpartum care, tobacco cessation, and other routine preventative care.

How do pregnant members connect with our MBB Care Management Team?

Providers may call, or members can self-refer to MBB Care Management **1-833-230-2034** Monday through Friday 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Eastern Time (ET). After hours, please leave a voice mail or email **HROB@caresource.com**.

Providers can refer directly to Quit Now Indiana. **CareSource incentivizes our members for engaging in the Quitline.** For more information on referring visit **www.quitnowindiana.com** or call 317-234-1787. Patients can self-refer by calling 1-800-784-8669 (1.800.Quit.Now) or texting READY to 34191.

